REPORT ON PRINCIPAL CONTRACTS (RENEWALS)

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING:

Accept and file copies of the contracts with the principals listed below whose contracts were renewed by the Local School Councils pursuant to the Illinois School Code and the Uniform Principal's Performance Contract #14-0625-EX12.

DESCRIPTION: Recognize the renewal by Local School Councils of the individuals listed below in the position of principal subject to the Principal Eligibility Policy, #21-0428-PO1, and approval of any additional criteria by the General Counsel for the purpose of determining consistency with the Uniform Principal's Performance Contract, Board Rules, and Law.

The Department of Principal Quality has verified that the following individuals have met the requirements for Eligibility. The **RENEWAL** contracts commence and terminate on the date specified in the contracts.

NAME	FROM	то	CONTRACT TERM
Angel Aguirre	Contract Principal HURLEY	Contract Principal HURLEY Network 10 P.N.118907	Commencing: 07-01-2023 Ending: 06-30-2027 Budget Year: SY2023
Mark Carson	Contract Principal NICHOLSON	Contract Principal NICHOLSON Network 11 P.N.117437	Commencing: 05-01-2023 Ending: 04-30-2027 Budget Year: SY2023
Brenda Demar-Williams	Contract Principal EARHART	Contract Principal EARHART Network 12 P.N.122729	Commencing: 12-24-2022 Ending: 12-23-2026 Budget Year: SY2023
Sara Haas	Contract Principal BRIGHTON PARK	Contract Principal BRIGHTON PARK Network 08 P.N.130755	Commencing: 03-02-2023 Ending: 03-01-2027 Budget Year: SY2023

LSC REVIEW: The respective Local School Councils have executed the Uniform Principal's Performance Contracts with the individuals named above.

FINANCIAL: The salary of these individuals will be established in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Compensation Plan.

PERSONNEL IMPLICATIONS: The position(s) to be affected by approval of this action are contained in the school budget(s) referenced above.

Approved for Consideration:

Approved:

— DocuSigned by:

Bogdana Ukoumbova

Bogdana Chkoumbova Chief Education Officer —DocuSigned by: Pedro Martiney

Pedro Martinez

Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to Legal Form:

DocuSigned by:

Ruch Mim

56B562E0FFA44

General Counsel